



## SUBCONTRACTORS DESIGNATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4113, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, the Bidder hereby designates below, for the project, opposite various portions of work, the names and locations of the places of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of the amount of the total bid. All work not listed below shall be performed by the undersigned bidder. It is understood that the bidder, if awarded the contract, shall not substitute any subcontractor in place of the subcontractors herein designated subcontractor, or sublet or subcontract any of the work as to which a subcontractor is not herein designated without the consent of the City and approval of the Engineer. The bidder may submit a correct subcontractor license number within 24 hours after the bid opening if the corrected number corresponds to the submitted name and location of that subcontractor. If so corrected, an inadvertent error in listing the subcontractor's license number shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or for considering the bid nonresponsive. The subletting or subcontracting of any work for which there was no subcontractor designated in the original bid may be permitted only in case of public emergency or necessity. The Contractor shall perform, with its own organization, no less than five (5) percent of the original total contract price, except for all federal-aid projects, which is thirty percent (30%) minimum, as defined in the Caltrans' Local Assistance Procedures Manual Chapter 16 Subsection 16.6 "Subcontractors".

NOTE: List one firm only for each portion of work. All sub-contractors' names, license numbers, and portions of work must be clearly printed or typewritten below. Complete information shall be submitted to the City within 24 hours of receipt of bids.

### SUBCONTRACTOR 1

<b>Modular Bldg. &amp; Finishes</b>	<b>59%</b>			
Portion of Work (describe portion, and state percentage of total contract price)				
<b>JTS Modular, Inc.</b>	<b>( 661 ) 835-9270</b>			
Company Name	Phone			
<b>798919</b>	<b>1000002469</b>			
California Contractor License Number	DIR PWCR Number			
<b>P.O. Box 41765</b>	<b>Bakersfield</b>	<b>CA</b>	<b>93384</b>	
Address	City	State	Zip-code	

### SUBCONTRACTOR 2

<b>Concrete, Earthwork &amp; Paving</b>	<b>7%</b>			
Portion of Work (describe portion, and state percentage of total contract price)				
<b>Cencal Services</b>	<b>( 559 ) 291-3366</b>			
Company Name	Phone			
<b>976935</b>	<b>1000002906</b>			
California Contractor License Number	DIR PWCR Number			
<b>3299 S. Cedar Ave.</b>	<b>Fresno</b>	<b>CA</b>	<b>93725</b>	
Address	City	State	Zip-code	

**SUBCONTRACTORS (CON'T)**

NOTE: Use additional pages if necessary. List one firm only for each portion of work. All sub-contractors' names, license numbers, and portions of work must be clearly printed or typewritten below. Complete information shall be submitted to the City within 24 hours of receipt of bids.

**SUBCONTRACTOR 3**

**Casework & Countertops** 1%

Portion of Work (describe portion, and state percentage of total contract price)

<b>Emerzian Woodworking, Inc.</b>	<b>( 559 ) 292-2448</b>		
Company Name	Phone		
<b>731427</b>	<b>1000005826</b>		
California Contractor License Number	DIR PWCR Number		
<b>2555 North Argyle</b>	<b>Fresno</b>	<b>CA</b>	<b>93727</b>
Address	City	State	Zip-code

**SUBCONTRACTOR 4**

**Flooring** 1%

Portion of Work (describe portion, and state percentage of total contract price)

<b>Innovation Commercial Flooring</b>	<b>( 559 ) 439-8800</b>		
Company Name	Phone		
<b>932079</b>	<b>1000001210</b>		
California Contractor License Number	DIR PWCR Number		
<b>1418 N. Dearing Ave.</b>	<b>Fresno</b>	<b>CA</b>	<b>93703</b>
Address	City	State	Zip-code

**SUBCONTRACTOR 5**

**Utilities** 3%

Portion of Work (describe portion, and state percentage of total contract price)

<b>Anderson &amp; Ballou, Inc.</b>	<b>( 559 ) 907-9468</b>		
Company Name	Phone		
<b>1012800</b>	<b>1000045803</b>		
California Contractor License Number	DIR PWCR Number		
<b>1533 7th Street Suite 201</b>	<b>Sanger</b>	<b>CA</b>	<b>93657</b>
Address	City	State	Zip-code

**SUBCONTRACTORS (CON'T)**

NOTE: Use additional pages if necessary. List one firm only for each portion of work. All sub-contractors' names, license numbers, and portions of work must be clearly printed or typewritten below. Complete information shall be submitted to the City within 24 hours of receipt of bids.

**SUBCONTRACTOR X 6**

**Electrical** 7%  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Portion of Work (describe portion, and state percentage of total contract price)  
**Westech Systems, LLC** ( 559 ) 455-1720  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Company Name Phone  
**1072735** 1000708129  
\_\_\_\_\_  
California Contractor License Number DIR PWCR Number  
**827 Jefferson Ave.** Clovis CA 93612  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Address City State Zip-code

**SUBCONTRACTOR X 7**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Portion of Work (describe portion, and state percentage of total contract price)  
\_\_\_\_\_  
( )  
Company Name Phone  
\_\_\_\_\_  
California Contractor License Number DIR PWCR Number  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Address City State Zip-code

**SUBCONTRACTOR X 8**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Portion of Work (describe portion, and state percentage of total contract price)  
\_\_\_\_\_  
( )  
Company Name Phone  
\_\_\_\_\_  
California Contractor License Number DIR PWCR Number  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Address City State Zip-code